Annexure-- XII

Office of the District Fire Office

Karnataka State Fire Service Fire Station BAGALKOT-587 102

FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE

C.No: 143 /DFO/BAGALKOT/2025

Certified that the Shri Maheshwari Vidya_Pracharak Samste₁ (name of the building or premises) at R.S No : 108/K, Plot No : 01 Ilkal, District -Bagalkot_State-Karnataka_ (address) comprised of Ground Floor+04 upper floor Only Owned / Occupied by <u>President_Shri Maheshwari Vidya_Pracharak Samste Ilkal, Dist -Bagalkot</u> (name of the Institution) have to compile with the fire prevention and safety requirements in accordance with rule of State/ UT Fire Service Rule, and verified by the officers concerned of Fire Service on <u>18/02/2024</u> (date of inspection) in the presence of <u>President_Shri Maheshwari Vidya_Pracharak Samste Ilkal,</u> (name and addresses of the secretary or his representative) and that the building / premises is fit for occupancy with effect from <u>18/02/2025</u> for a period of <u>One year</u> in accordance with rule and subject to compliance of the conditions. to be compiled as per below mentioned Compliance Certificate within specified period.

This Certificate issued on the basis of the District Fire Officer Bagalkot vide Fire Advice Certificate C.No/ /ADV/DFO/BAGALKOT/2025. Dated : 18/02/2025.

• Strike out whichever is not applicable

To,

Prestent Shri Maheshwari Vidya Pracharak

Samste, Ilkal, .District -Bagalkote.

(Name & Address of the Institution)

Ruxush 18/02/2004-

Signature with seal : District Fire Officer Name : Prakash Pawar Fire Station Designation : District Fire Officer

ENDORSEMENT

The No Objection Certificate issued by Service stand cancelled & Annulled Due to

(Reason to be recorded)

(Name and Designation of the Authorized)